Fund Transfer - 3/5

Board of Supervisors County of Marin Civic Center San Rafael, CA 94903

Dear Board Members:

The following request is to adopt the resolution of the Marin County Board of Supervisors authorizing temporary transfer of funds not to exceed \$2,683,256.25 from the General Fund in the custody of the Treasurer of the County of Marin to the San Rafael Redevelopment Agency, for meeting the obligations incurred for maintenance purposes by said entity for the 2005, 2006 fiscal year.

Sincerely,

RICHARD S. ARROW Auditor-Controller

RSA:wm

Board of Supervisors County of Marin Civic Center San Rafael, CA 94903

Dear Board Members:

The following request for fund transfer is recommended by this office and the County Administrator for approval by your Board:

- A. INTERNAL TRANSFER WITHIN THE OVERALL FUNDS IN THE COUNTY TREASURY-PROPERTY TAXES.
 - 1. San Rafael Redevelopment Agency

\$2,658,825.00

Sincerely,

RICHARD S. ARROW Auditor-Controller

RSA:wm